OP \$190.00 19500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarah Seen Yui Chan Ng		02/12/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kwan Yuen Ng		02/12/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loyal Inc.
Street Address:	15421 Gale Avenue #91892
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91715
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950058	NU-SET
Registration Number:	3736433	NU-SET
Registration Number:	3876644	NUSET
Registration Number:	3876645	NU-SET
Registration Number:	3914305	SMART-BOX
Registration Number:	3764289	NU-HOSE
Registration Number:	3880857	NU-ALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 714-459-73

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-728-8438

Email: notices@mypatentresource.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Miller
Address Line 1: PO Box 74132

Address Line 4: San Clemente, CALIFORNIA 92673

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Yuen Ng
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Yuen Ng/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0131

900318318

DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=NuSetTrademark Assignment Docs (Inventors to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page1.tif

source=NuSetTrademark Assignment Docs (Inventors to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page1.tif source=NuSetTrademark Assignment Docs (Inventors to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page2.tif source=NuSetTrademark Assignment Docs (Inventors to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0132

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kwan Yuen Abraham Ng (AKA: Kwan Yuen Ng and Kwan Y. Ng) Sarah Seen Yui Chan Ng Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Loyal Inc. Street Address: 15421 GALE AVENUE #91892 City: CITY OF INDUSTRY State: CALIFORNIA
☐ Other	Country:US Zip: 91715 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 12, 2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship CALIFORNIA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing NU-SET; NUSET; SMART-BOX; NU-HOSE; NU-ALERT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1950058, 3736433, 3876644, 3876645, 3914305, 3764289, 3880857 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Craig Miller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: PO BOX 74132	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:San Clemente	8. Payment Information:
State:CA Zip: 92673	
Phone Number: 949-728-8438	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:notices@mypatentresource.com	
9. Signature: Signature	<u> </u>
Kwan Yuen Ng Sarah Seen Yui Char	1 Ng Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Kwan Yuen Ng, an individual, also known as Kwan Y. Ng and Kwan Yuen Abraham Ng, and Sarah Seen Yui Chan Ng, an individual, also known as Sarah Seen Yui Chan and Sarah Chan, (together referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of the marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to sell, transfer and assign to Loyal Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Trademark Registrations (and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registration, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as their attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignors' name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations are pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations. Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights effective as of January 29, 2015.

Assignors:	
By: Mary of	By: Splin
Kwan Yuen Ng	Sarah Seen Yui Chan Ng
Assignee:	;·
Loyal Inc.	
By:	
Name: Caron Ng	
Title Corporate Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0134

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NU-SET	1950058	January 23, 1996
NU-SET	3736433	January 10, 2012
NUSET	3876644	November 16, 2010
NU-SET	3876645	November 16, 2010
SMART-BOX	3914305	February 1, 2011
NU-HOSE	3764289	March 23, 2010
NU-ALERT	3880857	November 23, 2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
NU-SET	A0045368	September 29, 2014

Assignors: By: Kwan Yuen 1	May y	Ву:	Sarah Seen Yui Chan Ng
Assignee:			
Loyal Inc.			
By:			
Name: Caron Ng			
Title Corporate	e Secretary		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 03/11/2015